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6TH OCEANIA VETERAN GAMES -- NORFOLK ISLAND
30TH NOVEMBER - 6TH DECEMBER 1992



NORFOLK ISLAND

ASSOCIATION OF VETERAN ATHLETES
Please address all correspondence to:-

The President,
P.0. BOX 158, NORFOLK ISLAND, SOUTH PACIFIC, 2809

FAREWELL MESSAGE
6th Oceania Veteran Games, Norfolk ksland

The Norfolk Island Association of Veteran Athletes would like to thank all
those who helped make the Games such a success -

Thank you to the members of the organising committee who worked tirelessly
and supplemented our small club, and to the people of Norfolk Island from




1992 OCEANIA VETERAN GAMES RESULTS
EVENT No. 10 - 100 metres

No. Name

MENS' RESULTS

M35

«

3514 PETER
3512 ROBERT
3502 GARY
3515 GRANT
3501 BARRY

4017 DOUG
JOSEPH
ELIKI
MIKE
WAYNE
VEAR

JACK

4531 DAVID

VABURI
4540 NEW

5030 GRAHAM
BRYAN

5015
5033

5018

MIKE
MICHAEL

IRELAND
FOOTE
OAKES
MCCALLUM
MULLINS

CLEMENS
PHELAN

WARD
KEENAN

AUS
NFK

NFK
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

NZL

11.40
12.20
12.60
12.60
12.90

11.30
11.50
12.10
12.60
12.90
13.30
13.60

12.20
12.90
13.00
13.20
13.50
13.50
13.70
14.40

12.00
12.70
13.20
14.30
15.90

p.1
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5505
5512
5526
5535
5528
5523
5530
5533
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HUGH
BRUCE
STEWART
DADI
KERRY
PAUL
DONALD
™

FRANK

TOM

RUDI

BRUCE
GERARDO

BERNIE

GEORGE

RAY

COOGAN
MCPHAIL
FOSTER

THEW
MONTGOMERIE

LIASCOS
MCGRATH

GOURLAY
MALLORY
CUMMING

O’ CONNOR
HOCHREITER
HISHON
WHISTLER

RIVIELLO
HOGAN
HOPKINS

ADAMSON

AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS
NZL

AUS

AUS
AUS
GBR
AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
NZL

AUS

12.00
12.00
12.70
12.80
13.40
13.70
14.40
14.80

13.50
13.70
14.00
14.00
15.80
16.40

13.30
13.40
14.10
14.20
14.50
18.80

13.70
16.00
22.90

17.90
19.70

22.50
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3038
303
3033

3036
3035

3617

3615
3614

4207
4212

4235
a7

amm
4708
4714
4725
4728
475

5106
5116
5115
5118
5126
5m

RESULTS

MARGARET PERROTT
YVONNE MULLINS
HILDA DAWADAWARETA
THECLA OWEN
PAM MARTIN
RAGA WINI  RABONA
SUE RANDALL
DIANA MURRAY
JULEET ADAMS
SUE CRAHAM
TANIA WARI
JANINE MCCALLUM
EILEEN HINDLE
ANNE HUNTER
NANCY BOWMAR
SUE WARU
JENNY DONALDSON
JOAN MERRILEES
CWENDOLINE EMBUIE
ANN HATHAWAY
CHRIS WARING
LOIS ANDERSON
BETH MACLEOD
SANDRA DINGWALL
MARION MOINTOSH
LISA WANA
BEVERLEY WINDEATT
GRETCHEN DICX
GLEN WATTS
ROSE SAINT
NOELEAN KIRBY
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GARRRE RRERRE ZRERRRE 32RARY 222

12.50
13.20
13.90
14.50
14.90
15,30

15.00
15.10
15.90
15.90
15.90
16.40

13.50
13.90
14.40
14.90
15.10
15.20
99.99

13.70
13.90
14.00
14.60
14.90
17.30

15.10
15.20
15.40
16.00
16.20
16.40

EVENT No. 10 - 100 metres
Ws5

1 5603 ANNETTE HORSNELL
2 5605 GLORIA SEYMON
3 5611 DOROTHY WHITTAM
4 5625 BEVERLEY C  BYRNE
§ 5602 JUUA WILLIAMS
6 5623 RIS FERGUSSON
7 3615 NANCY WARREN
W60

1 6114 COLLEENA BLAIR

2 6104 MARCIA PETLEY
3 6112 JUNE JACOBS
wes

1 6609 AGNES ACOTT
2 6612 DULCKE BOTTRIELL
3 6604 PAM SPIERS
w70

1 7103 ANLEEN HOGAN
w75

1 7601 ROSAUNE SALE
EVENT No. 11 - 200 metres
MENS' RESULTS

MIS

1 3514 PETER RELAND
2 35 GARY OAXES
3 3512 ROBERT FOOTE
M40

1 4017 DOUG '&!
2 4027 )JOSEPH

3 403 E NUKUTABU
4 4003 MIKE SHARKEY
5 4036 VEARI WAR)

AUS
AUS

§

NZL
AUS

§ & FER ©pRE

3352 382

14.70
14.80
15.50
15.80
15.90
16.30
99.99

16.20
16.30
12.70

16.80
18.30
26,60

16.70

18.90

26.60
7.9

24.50
25.70
25.90
27.00
29.70
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4544
4524
4547
4541
4509
4550
4539
4512

GVOM&U&)-;

5030
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5512

5526
5528
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2588

6019

6504

&34
=88

6516
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APOROSA
VIVIAN
PETER
JOHN
BOB
ALLAN
PHILIP
ROD

GRAHAM
BRYAN
BARRY

BRUCE
HUGH
STEWART

PAUL
DAD{

FRED
GORDON
JIM
FRANK

TOM
FRED
JAMES
BRUCE
JOHN

BERNIE

TAMANIVEU
PARKER
DUNHAM
HILL

ELLIOTT
SODERSTROM
TINEY

CLEMENS
PHELAN
FRY

MCPHAIL
COOGAN
FOSTER
THEW
BOYCE
TOKA

DANIELS
GOURLAY
LIASCOS
PRICE
CUMMING

HISHON

O’ CONNOR
WHISTLER
WOTHERSPOON
HARROP

HOGAN

i

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
PNG

AUS
AUS
AUS

NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

AUS

p.3
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M75
27.00 1 7504 JACK STEVENS AUS 36.60
27.20 2 7503 VIC ADAMSON NZL 45.50
27.20 .
27.90 EVENT No. 11 - 200 metres
28.10
28.10 WOMENS’ RESULTS
28.70 w30
28.70 1 3038 MARGARET  PERROTT AUS 28.00
2 3031 YVONNE MULLINS AUS 28.90
3 3033 HILDA DAWADAWARETAPNG 30.90
25.80 4 3036 PAM MARTIN AUS 33.60
27.60 S 3037 THECLA OWEN PNG 33.70
28.10 6 3035 RAGA WINI  RABONA PNG 33.80
w3s
25.20 1 3617 SUE RANDALL NFK 32.90
26.00 2 3608 HELEN ROEBUCK NZL 33.30
26.50 3 3605 JULIET ADAMS NZL 34.60
28.30 4 3615 TANIA WARI PNG 36.50
30.40
31.00 W40
1 4207 ENEEN HINDLE AUS 29.20
2 4225 NANCY BOWMAR NZL 30.70
28.20 3 4212 ANNE HUNTER NZL 30.80
30.00 4 4231 AWRIL HILL AUS 32.00
30.00 S 4228 SUE WARU NZL 32.60
30.50
35.90 W45
1 4711 ANN HATHAWAY NZL 29.50
2 4708 CHRIS WARING NZL 30.30
29.40 3 4725 BETH MACLEOD NZL 32.20
29.70 4 4728 SANDRA DINGWALL NZL 32.90
31.30 5 4726 IRENE DAVEY AUS 34.10
32.00 6 4715 MARION MCINTOSH NZL 38.80
40,60
W50
1 5116 BEVERLEY WINDEATT NZL 32.80
29.60 2 5106 LNSA WANA NZL 32.90
3 5115 GRETCHEN DICK NZL 34.20
4 5118 GLEN WATTS NZL 35.40
5 5126 ROSE SAINT NFK 36.10

|



6 5111 NOELEAN KIRBY
7 5105 RIET KORS
W55

1 5603 ANNETTE HORSNELL
2 5605 GLORIA SEYMON
3 5625 BEVERLEY C BYRNE
4 5623 RS FERGUSSON
5 5602 JULA WILLIAMS
6 5615 NANCY WARREN
W60

1 6115 ANN COOPER
2 6104 MARCIA PETLEY
3 6105 OUVE WEBB

4 6103 JOAN MALLORY
W65

1 6609 AGNES ACOTT
2 6612 DULCKE BOTTRIELL
3 6604 PAM SPIERS
w70

1 7103 AILEEN HOGAN
w7s

1 7601 ROSAUNE SALE
EVENT No. 12 - 400 metres

MENS’ RESULTS

M35

1 3503 WILLIAM DONEY
2 3514 PETER IRELAND
3 3502 GARY OAKES
M40

1 4015 MICHAEL WEDDELL
2 4012 BRIAN WITTY

3 4027 JOSEPH KERL

4 4035 VAL RAUMAKITA
5 4008 ROBERT GRANT
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38.20
99.99

32.70
32.90
3430
34.70

4\:20

3220
36.30
39.00
45.60

37.50
43.30
63.20

37.60

53.10
53.50
57.30

55.70
57.40
61.10
61.90
62.90

p.4

4531
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O CONNOR

56.20
57.20
58.20
60.30
60.60
62,90
63.70
67.30

57.20
58.20
58.50

57.80
58.00
60.20
65.10
68.70
85.80

63.30
65.50
67.80
83.30

73.90
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Wes
1 6609 AGNES ACOTT NZL $6.70 rcrd
2 6601 SHIRLEY BRASHER AUS 93.60
W75

MULLINS AUS 66.00 1 7601 ROSALINE SALE NZL 115.60

DAWADAWARETAPNG 68.80

2
:
;
!

ROEBUCK NZL 72.70 RESULTS

MOAR NZL 78.00 M35
1 3503 WILLIAM DONEY NZL  2:08.30
2 3502 GARY OAKES NZL  2:2070

BOWMAR NZL 69.10 3 3505 BIAMA KANASA PNG 22230

HILL AUS 69.30 4 3506 HENARE VICKRIDGE NZL 2:30.70
5 3507 GRAHAM GIBBS AUS  2:55.60

HATHAWAY NZL 64.50 M40

WARING NZL 67.30 1 4018 BRUCE MEDER NZL  2:16.00

MACLEOD NZL 75.50 2 4015 MICHAEL WEDDELL NZL  2:16.20

DINGWALL NZL 76.10 3 4004 NEL GRAY AUS  2:2240
4 4024 TREVOR CALDER NFK  2:28.30
5 4008 ROBERT GRANT NFK :31.40

CHANDLER NZL 72.10 6 4035 VAW RAUMAKITA il 2:35.30

WINDEATT NZL 75.30

CHEW AUS 77.60 MAS

DICK NZL 77.60 1 4528 MURRAY CLARKSON NZL  2:11.50

WATTS NZL 82.50 2 4516 JOHN MCDOWELL NZL  2:13.50

KIRBY AUS 90.10 3 4531 DAVID SHEEHAN AUS  2:13.90

KORS NZL 93.40 4 4524 VIVIAN PARKER NZL  2:22.60
5 4514 RONALD PRICE NZL  2:33.30
6 4507 BERNARD POWNALL AUS  2:45.70

DUGUID AUS 76.70

FERGUSSON NZL 77.40 M50

WILLIAMS NZL 79.70 1 5031 ALAN BRADFORD AUS  2:19.00

WARREN AUS 99.60 2 5034 BARRY FRY AUS  2:21.10
3 5013 JOHN WARREN AUS  2:21.60
4 5037 MIKE HALL AUS  2:29.80

COOPER AUS 75.10 5 5002 PETER CONDON AUS  2:37.10

WEBS AUS 93.90 6  S001 TERRY MUNRO AUS - 2:41.30
7 5009 NOEL JONES NZL  2:48.60



M55

I 5507 PETER KORS NZL
2 5531 FRANK ROGERS AUS
3 5514 BERRY CHANT NZL
4 5521 ROSS LOGAN NZL
5 5517 BRIAN DE BELL NZL
6 5504 JOHN BENNETTS AUS
7 5508 ANTHONY MCENEARNEY  AUS
8 5530 PAUL BOYCE AUS
M60

1 6022 GEORGE PEARCE NZL
2 6012 ROY EVANS NZL
3 6014 ALVIN GOODWIN AUS
4 6016 COUN SILCOCK AUS
M65

1 6523 FRANSESCO  BETTELLA TON
2 6515 )OE IDRIS JONES NZL
3 6508 GEORGE GOODE AUS
M70

1 7008 GRAEME MCPHERSON NZL
EVENT No. 13 - BOO metres

M75

1 7504 JACK STEVENS AUS
2 7502 TED TAYLOR NZL
3 703 v ADAMSON NZL
M80

1 8001 FRANK cox NZL
WOMENS" RESULTS

w30

1 3031 YVONNE MULLINS AUS
2 3033 HRDA DAWADAWARETAPNG

2:31.20
2:31.60
2:32.50
2:37.00
2:47.50
2:50.10
2:52.80
2:53.20

2:39.40
2:40.20
3:31.80
2:56.20

3:01.20
3:21.40

3:20.50

3:25.60

4:19.9%
4:32.30

4:39.30

3:02.60
3:03.30

p.6
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242,40
2:55.80
3:02.30
3:43.20

e
3:20.70

2:48.80
3:00.50
3:00.60
3:01.00
3:06.40
3:07.50
31300

2:53.40
2:59.60
3:2.00
3:14.00
3:16.30
3:17.30
3:37.20
3:39.60

3:00.10
3:06.30
3:15.10
3:35.00
3:47.40

3:15.40
4:18.60



MENS" RESULTS

5031

5013
5035
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AUS
AUS

NCL
AUS

p.7

3:29.10
3:39.50
4:15.30

04:23.00
04:39.00
04:54.00
05:22.00
05:30.00
05:40.00

04:19.00
04:29.00
04:32.00
04:34.00
04:46.00
04:53.00
05:07.00
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04:25.50
04:31.30
04:41.20
05:03.20
05:06.20
05:06.90
05:29.00
05:32.50
05:44.60

04:38.80
04:39.90
04:40.40
05:05.40
05:14.10
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RYAN
EUSTACE

1|

TAYLOR

05:25.50
05:35.90
06:08.20
06:51.80

04:54.10
05:00.50
05:02.30
05:11.30
05:27.50
05:27.70
05:33.20
05:53.70

05:24.40
05:25.60
05:39.90
05:52.10
06:33.70
05:44.90

07:28.50

07:10.70

07:42.10
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3601

3616
3614

3

4215
4227
4216
4226
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4712
an
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5113
5103
5122
5102
5109
5125
5110
51
5120

5618
5613
5614
5623

*“N-s LCOENOGOEWN -

LORIS C

LYNN

ANNE
IRENE

MARGARET
JUDY

FAY
CAROL
THERESA
JAN

ANNE
NOELEAN
DAPHNE

PAULINE
ISABEL
JOANIE
IRIS

TAYLOR
MCCALLUM
PAYNE

CAVANAGH
SHELDRAKE

HURDLE
FERGUSSON

NZL
NZL
NZL

NFK
NFK

NZL

NZL
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS

05:04.70
05:15.30
05:43.50
06:01.70
06:23.50
06:28.20
06:33.10
07:05.10

05:25.20
06:19.70
06:26.30
06:30.80

05:30.50
05:35.50
05:44.00
05:46.80
05:52.00
05:59.90
06:19.00

05:14.00 rcrd

05:51.90
05:57.50
06:05.40
06:33.10
06:42.00
06:51.00
06:56.30

05:50.50
06:31,90
06:59.50
07:10.50

p.8
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PATRICIA

§
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TAYLOR

0

SLATTER
SHERIDAN

e

07:24.90
07:50.60

06:13.20
08:14.60

06:43.20 rcrd
08:11.20

04:31.30
04:41.20
05:03.20
05:06.20
05:06.90
05:29.00
05:32.50
05:44.60

04:38.80
04:39.90
04:40.40
05:05.40
05:14.10
05:25.50
05:35.90
06:08.20
06:51.80

04:54.10
05:00.50
05:02.30
05:11.30
05:27.50
05:27.70
05:33.20
05:53.70



MENS’ RESULTS

M35

1 3504 AN MARTIN

2 3517 MARTIN CROSS

3 3513 ETIENNE ROUSSELOT
4 3505 BIAMA KANASA
5 3519 MORGAN PEKAEA

6 3507 GRAHAM GIBBS
M40

1 4025 DENNIS LT

2 4011 GARRY PAYNE

3 4002 PHIL FERRIS

4 4005 MALCOIM HAMMOND
5 4030 NEWL BUTLER

6 4009 MALCOM CLARK

7 4001 GRAEME DONALDSON
8 4023 ROBERT F JOHNSON
M45

1 4501 ERIC J. GREAVES
2 4532 ROD SUTHERLAND
3 4517 JOHN HEALEY

4 4521 BRIAN JAMES KELLY

5 4518 BRIAN CRAWFORD
6 4523 JOHN THOMAS POTTER

7 4525 WILLIAM WELLS

8 4551 MICHAEL STEINER

9 4546 ROBERT WATERS
10 4513 OWEN STANDEN
11 4538 TONY HANEY

12 4507 BERNARD POWNALL

NZL
NFK
NZL

AUS

522888

RERE

NZL

8

05:24.40
05:25.60
05:39.90
05:52.10
06:02.30
06:33.70

17:15.00
19:17.00
19:47.00
20:31.00
20:41.00
23:21.00

16:39.00
16:40.00
17:29.00
17:30.00
17:36.00
17:56.00
18:22.00
18:32.00

17:08.00
17:10.00
17:49.00
17:58.00
18:17.00
18:23.00
18:32.00
18:49.00
19:11.00
19:54.00
19:54.00
19:58.00
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6018
6014
6017

5258
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DEAN
SLATTER
SHADBOLT
SHERIDAN
BRADFORD
RYAN

WATTS
WARREN
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85
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21:02.00
21:09.00
21:23.00
21:43.00
21:52.00
22:04.00
99:99.99

16:44.00
17:06.

17:30.00
17:49.00
18:01.00
18:14.00
18:25.00
19:37.00
20:37.00
20:50.00
22:12.00

17:36.00
18:17.00
18:40.00
19:12.00
19:36.00
20:02.00
20:11.00
20:16.00
20:29.00
20:33.00
21:19.00
22:37.00
23:50.00
25:48.00

19:26.00
19:39.00
20:06.00
20:38.00
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21:02.00

LOADER %S 21:06.00 4 4209 MERRYLIN TAIT AUS  25:39.00
ANDERSON NEFK 21:13.00 5 4235 JENNY DONALDSON NFK 25:58.00
TOBIN NZL 21:43.00 1 4221 DIANNE WELLS NZL  31:54.00
PARKINSON AUS  22:11.00
NZL  22:21.00 was
UNDSAY NZL  22:53.00 1 4720 LORS C REED NZL  20:21.00
DORIER NCL  23:04.00 2 4722 ROBERTA ) MARSHALL NZL  20:30.00
FOUCHER NCL  23:05.00 3 4712 OUVE DE RIDDER NZL  20:45.00
SILCOCK AUS  23:18.00 4 4709 MARIE JOHNSON NZL  22:57.00
MEIN NZL  2401.00 S 4726 IRENE DAVEY AUS  23:45.00
PLATT NZL  25:07.00 6 4724 DIANE HEMMINGTON NZL  23:47.00
7 4716 MARIE LENTING NZL  23:53.00
8 4713 PAULINE BROWN AUS  25:50.00
ECCLES NZL  20:03.00
VANASCHE NZL  21:35.00 wso
JONES NZL  21:51.00 1 5113  MARGARET ORMAN NZL 19:19.00 rord
HARROP NZL  27:42.00 2 5102 CAROL THOMPSON NZL  22:18.00
RIVIELLO AUS  28:31.00 3 5122 FAY RILEY NZL  23:11.00
4 5108 AN FLEMING NZL  23:16.00
5 5125 WMN CHEW AUS  23:55.00
MCRAE NZL 26:09.00 6 Sl 10 ANNE KING NZL 24:31.00
7 5111 NOELEAN KIRBY AUS  26:00.00
L} 5114 SHENA WATERS NZL  26:11.00
GREEN NZL  27:52.00 9 5120 DAPHNE EMERY NZL  26:29.00
STEVENS AUS 29:19.00 10 5130 ALCE DORIER NCL 29:31.00
TAYLOR NZL :29. .
36:29.00 wss
1 5618 PAULINE HEWITT NZL  21:2%.00
cox 2 5613 ISABEL FOLEY NZL 22:49.00
WSS DTN, sod 3 5612 DAWN CUMMING NZL 270500
4 5620 PATRICIA TAYLOR NZL 27:58.00
§ 5606 JEANNE COKER GBR  29:21.00
ADAMS NZL 18:30.00
MCMAHON  NZL  21:32.00 bgad
PRICE NZL  2339.00 1 611 PEGGY FLETCHER NZL  22:2000
2 6113 ELAINE PLATT NZL  26:06.00
3 6103 JOAN MALLORY AUS  29:41.00
PAYNE NZL 20:04.00
HANEY AUS  22:20.00 wes
NZL 24:49,00 1 6601 SHIRLEY BRASHER AUS  24:24.00 rcrd
2 6602 JEWEL MCRAE NZL 28:37.00
3 6607 DORIS HARROP NZL 315600



EVENT No. 20 - 2000m Steeplechase
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5122 FAY RILEY

NFK
AUS

p.11

08:53.00
09:14.00
09:25.00

08:29.00
09:35.00
09:53.00

11:23.00

13:41.00

09:50.00

07:48.00 rcrd
08:47.00
11:00.00

09:14.00
09:21.00
09:46.00
10:20.00
10:38.00

08:17.00
10:09.00

EVENT No. 21 - 3000m Steeplechase

MENS" RESULTS
M35

1 3503 WILLIAM DONEY

2 3504 WN MARTIN
M40

1 4018 BRUCE MEDER
2 4005 MALCOWM HAMMOND
3 4002 PHR FERRIS

4 4019 WILLE BOWMAR
M45

1 4501 ERKC | GREAVES

2 4525 WILLAM WELLS

3 4513 OWEN STANDEN
4 4526 PAUL SHERIDAN
M50

1 5031 AIAN BRADFORD
2 5035 JEAN BERTHET

3 5004 ROY SKUSE

4 5012 PETER WOODHAM
MsS -

1 5503 M SEYMON

2 5521 ROSS LOGAN

3 5516 STUART REID

4 5504 JOHN BENNETTS

55
Sg¥
i

:
:

Ts

2
H

»-;-;
i

GERE FRAE FARE FRRRRE BB

§

CET

10:42.00
10:55.00

09:59.00
11:27.00
11:32.00
12:12.00

11:04.00
11:58.00
12:10.00
13:55.00

10:44.00
12:43.00
12:46.00
13:32.00

11:53.00 red
12:33.00
13:38.00
13:39.00

19.50

13.10
15.40
17.40
17.90



p.12

was EVENT No. 32 - 300m Hurdles
1 474 108 ANDERSON

NZL 21.70 o
WSS M50
1 5626 BRENDA PARKINSON AUS 14.60 o 1 5037 MIKE HALL AUS 46,80 rcrd
2 5605 GLORIA SEYMON AUS 16.40 2 5026 BRYAN PHELAN AUS 50.20
3 5625 BEVERLEY C  BYRNE AUS 17.%0 3 5005 GARY BLAIR NZL 53.80
W60 MSS
1 6114 COLLEENA BLAIR NZL 18,00 ror 1 5526 STEWART FOSTER NZL 46.30 rerd
2 5505 HUGH COOGAN AUS 48.30
EVENT No. 31 - 100m Hurdles 3 5523 WN MONTGOMERIE  NZL 51.80
4 5528 KERRY THEW AUS 53.80
MENS' RESULTS § 5501 LES WILLIAMS NZL 54.80
MS0
1 5026 BRYAN PHELAN AUS 20.50 M60
2 5038 FILMONE TIKOIMUA il 2.40 1 6021 BRUCE MOULTON AUS 51.70
2 6039 GORDON GOURLAY AUS 54.30
o 3 6009 COUN O’ BRIEN NZL 56.40
1 5526 STEWART FOSTER NZL 19.50 ren 4 6010 AL MALLORY AUS 60.60
2 5523 AN MONTGOMERIE  NZL 19,90
M6S
. 1 6505 FRED O CONNOR AUS 57.30
1 6021 BRUCE MOULTON AUS 18.80 ren 2 6523 FRANSESCO  BETTELLA TON 59.30
2 6034 JAMES MCGRATH AUS 18.80 ) 6508 GEORGE GOODE AUS 61.00
3 6039 GORDON GOURLAY AUS 20.70
4 6009 COUN O BRIEN NZL 21.00 M70
5 6010 AL MALLORY AUS 24.50 1 7007 KEVIN HOPKINS AUS 60.60 rod
M6S 2 7010 ALBERT MCINTOSH NZL 67.20
1 6505 FRED O’ CONNOR AUS 21.50 EVENT No. 33 - 400m Hurdies
WOMENS’ RESULTS MENS' RESULTS
w30 M35
1 3036 PAM MARTIN AUS 23.50 1 3503 WILLAM DONEY NZL 67.80
wis MAO
1 3605 JULIET ADAMS NZL 21.70 1 4026 MLLS LAFFERTY AUS 80.40
[ H
1 4542 WAJA LEWANAVANUA FJI 66.80
2 4516 JOHN MCDOWELL NZL 68.40



3 4511 ERKC CROSS

4 4535 PETER MOWILLIAMS
WOMENS’ RESULTS

W30

1 3031 YVONNE MULLINS
wis

1 3605 JULET ADAMS

EVENT No. 34 - 110m Hurdles

MENS' RESULTS

M35

1 3514 PETER IRELAND
2 3516 SAKARAIA TUVA NAIVALU
3 3512 ROBERT FOOTE

4 3501 BARRY MULLINS
M40

1 4026 MILS LAFFERTY
2 4036 VEARI WARI
M45

1 4542 RABA LEWANAVANUA
2 4544 APOROSA TAMANIVELI

M35

1 3510 CLYDE RIDDOCH
M40

1 4026 MILLS LAFFERTY
MAS

1 4508 GEORGE WHITE

2 4515 GORDON INGLIS

3 4510 TIMOTHY THOMPSON

&

g

3% GRS g

§ 22

GRE

p.13

82.50
83.10

81.30 ron

101.40

17.10
18.70
19.10
21.50

20.70
22,40

21.20

11:38

06:44

08:16

6011
6016

6015

; aag ey e

6519
6511

TP

WALTERS

¢ B83 ZZAREE B8R EE

8¢ EEE GREAR

07:59
09:28

07:06
07:58
08:47
10:38

07:56
08:35
08:40

08:56
09:55

08:31
08:41
09:33

07:44
08:46

10:03
11:38

07:54
08:10

08:33
0%:3



3 512
4 S5
5 5104

JuDy
FAYE

:

MAUREEN
5611

5617 LILY

5627 JILL

6109

6110

—é AuN-té \HN-'§ c-m..wu..s
v

o

g

1 3510 CLYDE

1 4508 GEORGE
2 4515 GORDON
3 4510 TIMOTHY
4 4535 PETER

. 40 - 1500m Walk

LEB
WHITTAM

KAUFMAN
MCGRATH

LINDSTROM

COLTHUP

VANASCHE

RIDDOCH

WHITE
INGLIS

THOMPSON
MCWILLIAMS

SR

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS

10:05
10:15
10:24

10:52
13:30
13:30

09:58
10:35
12:46
13:13

13:29

26:53

23:59
24:49
29:24
35:51

p.14

5027

g8

5519
5502
5510
5536

OWN-'; N -
w

1

4727

&
o
e

&un-—‘ L
S
w
&
o
~

4710

RON
BARRIE
MIKE

MAURICE
JOHN
JEFFREY
ALAN G.

KENNETH
DOUGLAS

GORDON
COLIN
COLIN

DENIS

FRANK
RESULTS

BARBARA
RAELENE
BARBARA
MERRYLIN
LINDA

PAMELA
LEE
JUDY
Joy

HALL
THOMSETT
WARD

HINTON
DUNSFORD

BETTELLA

DAINTRY
COxX

NEWNHAM
OSBORNE

MATHER

AUS
AUS

NZL
GBR

AUS
NZL

NZL

NZL
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS
AUS

27:29
34:45
35:48

26:49
29:47

30:29
30:43

33:57
45:03

28:30
31:46
33:40
37:07
29:28

31:56
40:00



5119
51
512
5123
5104
51
5128

g NOUI&WN.;g

-‘§ wn-§ ..é VbW N -
w

8102

LOLOMA
PENNY
Jupy

VAL

FAYE
ELIZABETH
NANCY

TINA
MAUREEN

DOROTHY
LILY

PATRICIA

MARJORIE
MARGARET
MAVIS

NANCE

MENS’ RESULTS

M45

1 4508
4515
4510
451

5027
5011

2
3
4
M50
1
2
3 5033

RON
BARRIE
MIKE

FOSTER
BABE
BOLAND
JOHNSON
LEB

HENRY
WHITTAM
HINTON
LINDSTROM

COLTHUP
VANASCHE
GIBBS

JEFFREYS

. 42 - 10Km Road Walk

WHITE
INGLIS

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS
NZL

AUS
AUS

30:25
30:45
35:39
36:25
37:15
39:16

32:09
32:10
324

37:44
36:48

34:07
42:08
47:28

46:06

49:27
51:29

63:01

58:51

74:17

p.15

5519
5506
5502

5510

s
gz &8g g
= -&w <)

28228

EER

h'll-gs t-l'<-v!E i-'.-tnlo-ig
w
-
w
-

23

MAURICE
ROBERT

JOHN
EFFREY.

KENNETH

COLIN

PAMELA
LEE
JuDY

PENNY
JupY
FAYE

HINTON
DUNSFORD

WHITTAM

WALTERS

FOTHERINGHAM

SILCOCK
GOURLAY

MYNES

LAMBERT
STEPHENSON

TAIT

AUS
NZL

RERER

44

4=

64:32
73:35
75:00



3036

w

3603
3601
3613

U\&WN-‘S -

3618

3
3

4215
4229
4216
4235
4227
4226
4232
4223
a2n

DO NOUVHEWN -

ELIZABETH
NANCY

TINA
MAUREEN
DOROTHY

JOHNSON

LEB

WHITTAM

LINDSTROM
CALDER

COLTHUP
VANASCHE

JEFFREYS

50 - 9%m W Cross Country

RESULTS

PAM

ADAMS
PRICE

MOAR
DOBUNABA

PAYNE

CAVANAGH
DONALDSON

SHELDRAKE
JOHNSON
SHERIDAN
WELLS

NZL
AUS

AUS

AUS

NZL
NZL

AUS

76:57
79:09

67:19
67:21
72:48

83:20
92:27

69:14
89:44

29:24

24:04

32:56
33:36
37:46

26:45

30:23
31:28
32:03
zn
39:04
41:45
42:02

£§
38

4720
4722
4716
4724
4726
4705
4729
4713
4715

5113
5109
5102
5108
5125

5118
5116
5110
5114
5120
sm

LORIS C
ROBERTA )
MARIE
DIANE
IRENE

TUl

HELEN
PAULINE

e

MAUREEN

£
2
2

WATTS

WATERS

RRZARRA

>
<
@

ZRRERRRERRRR 6

SRRRR

REE RERR

25:24
26:33
31:18
31:35
32:01
33:43
33:5

36:22

25:14
28:59
29:41
30:29
31:03
31:48
32:02
32:12

33:45
35:08
35:09

28:16
30:13
35:47
37:28
46:40

29:18
33:37
55:38

32:48
36:43
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p.17

41:20
53:34

34:3
39:48
41:15
44:29

33:19
33:57
35:7
35:20
35:56
36:17
37:44

39:32

41:05
45:34

3422
34:42
36:33
36:59
37:9
38:31
38:39

39:28
39:39

27
42:02
a3

u..auuot =‘o.-qo--!“gg:g‘.""‘°“‘§ 2aSan

e

4545
4526
4534

4519

5031
5021
5035

5014
5012

5515

5518
5516

5532

6018
6014
6017
6037
6028
6013
6032

g

3

e g

AUS

NZL
AUS

8

AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL

JRRZERAGE

AUS

8

NZL
AUS

SZREZR

NCL

NZL
NZL

AUS

43:12
43:37
44:50

322
36:13

36:41
3727
38:10

42:51
43:25
45:06
45:37
$5:56

36:13
7N
40:31
40:35
a1
41:37

42:57
43:53
46:16
51:34

40:17

41:50
43:33
45:36
47:05
47:33



8 6035 GODFREY PARKINSON
9 6042 FRANCOIS FOUCHER
10 6041 ROGER DORIER
11 6027 MICHAEL JOHN MELLELIEU
12 6030 M TOBIN
13 6016 COLIN SILCOCK
4 6029 DOUGLAS  PLATT
MBS

1 6514 JOHN ECCLES

2 6518 BERT VANASCHE
3 8515 JOE IDRIS JONES

4 6516 JOMWN HARROP
5 6521 GERARDO RIVIELLO
M70

1 7005 RAY OUGHTON
2 7006 MURRAY MCRAE
M75

1 7501 CLEM GREEN
M80

1 8001 FRANK cox
EVENT No. 60 - 16km Road Race
MENS’ RESULTS

M3

1 3504 AN MARTIN
2 3505 BIAMA KANASA
3 3513 ETMENNE ROUSSELOT
M40

1 4025 DENNIS uTT

2 4002 PHL FERRIS

3 4009 MALCOIM  CIARK

4 4005 MALCOIM  HAMMOND
5 4030 NEL BUTLER
6 4024 TREVOR CALDER

7 4001 GRAEME DONALDSON
8 4022 TERRY SHELDRAKE

RERRARE

§ §& BE ZRERR

REZRERRE B3R

0:59:14
1:07:50
1:08:24

0:57:42
0:59:28
1:00:42
1:01:24
1:01:37
1:05:43
1:06:36
1:19:33

p.18
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ubbn-! c:;..\l..b_ﬁ“o‘ .3‘8‘::353‘..‘.-. g

§ GREZZCIEREEE B3IBoReciZacgcncpest

REEE

T
3%2?5 :

T

:

R
3

e g

RRRRG ZARGRRARZEAT BARRAGLARALILLIRAAZRSR

0:58:19
0:58:28
0:58:55
1:02:47
1:03:15
1:03:33
1:03:42
1:04:04
1:04:37
1:04:41
1:06:14
1:07:31

1:08:53
1000
1:15:29
1:15:39
1:16:46
1:16:49
1:18:10

0:57:42
1:02:04
1:02:35
1:03:
1:04:35
1:08:44
AR AE Y]
1:13:57
1:15:12
1:19:20
1:22:48
1:26:41

1:01:53
1:04:56
1:07:07
1:09:18
1:09:53



5518
5516

5515

5527
5532

BRIAN KENDRICK
STUART REID
JOHN BENNETTS
BRIAN KING
BARRY MARSHALL
JEAN CLAUDE DELORME
GEORGE PEARCE
BERNIE KANE
ALVIN GOODWIN
ROY EVANS
RAY AMBLER
IAN ANDERSON
MICHAEL JOHN MELLELIEU
RONALD JOHNSON
BOB LINDSAY
FRANCOIS FOUCHER
ROGER DORIER
TONY CONWAY
DOUGLAS PLATT

M TOBIN
JOHN ECCLES
BERT VANASCHE
JOE IDRIS JONES
GERARDO RIVIELLO
MURRAY MCRAE
CLEM GREEN
TED TAYLOR
FRANK cox
RESULTS

PAM MARTIN

8325

A&

8 RR § GFRR PARAARERZFRZEE

B

1:11:38
1:12:35
1:12:45
1:19:07
1:20:13
1:25:1

1:06:21
1:10:52
IR FH
1:12:42
1134
1:16:17
1:20:46
1:21:54
1:22:14
1:22:57
1:23:14
1:24:55
1:25:39
1:26:59

1:14:33
1:15:44
1:23:21
1:39:73

1:35: 0

1:41:00
1:50:00

1:51:00

1:22:58

p.19
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4215
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4216
4235
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A

E

Y

f

NZL
NZL

g

NZL
AUS

NZL

1:07:39
1:16:08

1:11:42
1:15:56
1:22:45
1:27:55
1:54:17

1:10:33
=
1:22:14
1:26:57
1:27:24
1:28:33
1:30:48

AR EA 1)
1:20:22
1:20:56
1:28:03
1:31:43
1:44:26

1:15:06
1:18:03
1:40:40
1:58:46

1:18:18
1:30:16
1:44:33

1:32:29
1:54:52
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p.20

RAUMAKITA
TAMANIVELI

FORD

EVENT No. 70 - High Jump
MENS' RESULTS
4020 ALAN CHARLES STRINGER
4035 VALU
4535  PETER
4527 ROBIN
4544  APOROSA

M40
1

2

1.14 red

o3 : LRNBBRRY 89528
- = VMW T o™ PR

NUNN
5605 GLORIA  SEYMON

g
sl
22l 23288 588%%
“!fﬂh‘ ”W m H“T‘)4l67l “l:lds
| E
SR8 38R 9838 RIIF 22,8

gg§e 939y 3939 3333 39 8

MCPHAIL
ROPELIN
HUNTER
MCGRATH
O BRIEN
RANN
HOCHREITER
GOODE
HOPKINS

FH

2555
2883
S ML S e R

§512 BRUCE

5509 ARVO

5520 ALAN

6039 GORDON GOURLAY
JIM A
JAMES
COLIN

5523 AN

6031
6034
6009
6501
6507
6508
6509
7007
7004
7503



p.21

178

,, §is

4.61
4.02

4033 DALLAS
4024 TREVOR CALDER

@
-

4.42
i.68
3159

3382

HE

383§
“'3“

545% 53538
9993 39293

5% - 39395 :-338
== 35z88 8§39
:

i oklg b

4544  APOROSA
4542 WAUA
GRAHAM
5015 LANCE
5038 FILIMONE
GARY
MICHAEL
5512 BRUCE
5528 KERRY

1
2
M50
1
2
3
4
5
M55
1
2
3

4.76
4.23
4.12
3.80

3553
z
i

LFE
3858
w-.;.

443
4.36
4.20
3.68
.77
67
64
45
n
79
384
3.57
3.04

258

R
3835 53 3 8
2333 33 § §©
HI I

GEORGE (TED) WVICKERS

5331 1§ o

8388 B8 B B
eter TR 3% L

1



8.90 rcrd
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§ 9§383 333
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2z88 3 % %
g3 § 8§ 32

8101 RUTH

5.40

wiC

i

-

475
813

FRITH

5.50
10.12 red

8.9

8.5%0

818

i
§x1d .

3558 2

3611 ALINE
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1338 5338
5339 e995
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i3t Egid

se88 3553
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9.32
0

4718
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7.06

10.25

18
238
850
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999
9.81
9.77
9.68
951
7.94
7.50
11.55
naz
954
9.46
9.32
8.12
7.56
11.00
10.24
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17
9.75
a8
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712
12.27 reed
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-

Z§§s8

4222
4213
4212
417
4233

£8

o
4718
4714
aon

sz
sns
511
5129
s

RAY FRITH
RESULTS

MARIE-C FAKATE
ANNA TULITAU
THECLA OWEN
DEBBIE STRANGE
DIANA MURRAY
SUE GRAHAM
TERESA MOAR
ALINE MARTIN
HEATHER STEER
WENDY WALO LOI
ANNE HUNTER
JOAN MERRILEES
UGIETA WAKACIRI
BEVERLEY CHURCH
KAREN A ARMITAGE
MARY THOMAS
BEVERLEY SAVAGE
JENNY SENIOR
LOIS ANDERSON
ANN HATHAWAY
MARGARET BUFFETT
HELEN SEARLE
GLEN WATTS
ELIZABETH MARSHALL
MARGARET NUNN
JuDY MILDON

g

RERRE 3ZRRRRE FRIRRZR GARRR 756

7.61
6.75

9.32
8.49
7.98
7.67
7.28
6.93
6.92

10.37
10.13

p.24

R

AUS
AUS

AUS

RRSZRRE 2R

§

8

AUS

g

10 41

9.83 rcrd
9.06
8.64
7.13
6.64

7.60
7.57
7.48
7.4
6.90
5.72
5.65

e
29.70
29.30
28.60
26.20

38.16
25.04
3.8
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p.25

34.56
30.88
30.78
27.86
25.98
4.78

36.10
34.38
33.08
3166
.18
27.04
26,74

32.84 red

18.56

EREET

32383

u:i’
=9

-

JR LR

§>

8

AUS

g

8% 3RRRZE 2FR3EF AGAZRRRR B2AR

38.20 rcrd
24.76

14.48 rcrd

4298

19.60

3498
21.88
20.34
19.92
19.04
17.98
16.02
13.24

29.90
22.34
16.36
15.06
35.12 red
3146
72
18.16
16.34

25.96



343

6114
6100
6105
6109

MIRIAM | STANLEY
L BISHOP
JEAN THEW
TINA LEB

MENS’ RESULTS

M35

1 3516 SAKARAIA TUVA NAIVALU
2 3508 GREG LAWS

3 3510 QLYDE RIDDOCH
4 3509 FRANK SHIELDS BOMIO

S 3501 BARRY MULLINS

GF § FRARRRR FARRERF GERR  ERE

5353

p.26

PR m pHERE opE fpEeE

45.62

41.88
62
nn

g

ERE HEGRZ BT GRRRRETIE RRER  REEEE

13.88

41.72
M2

364
3188

27.56

40.78
37.96
37.80
36.74
33.02
27.86
32.44
21.00
31.60
31.54
2574
1”772

37.78 rerd
33.86
32.46
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p.27

WATTS NZL 16.44
32.80 rord MILDON NZL 14.00
25.12 NUNN AUS 12.28
3.2
SEYMON AUS 2560 rcrd
0.2 WHITTAM AUS 21.38
STANLEY NZL 17.40
BISHOP NZL 16.80
NGAWINI PENE PEPENE NZL 25.48 rced
43.46 BLAIR NZL 24.30
35.94 LINDSTROM NZL 18.42
WEBS AUS 15.14
24.%
24.10 WILLIAMS NZL 18.98
2252 MCARTHUR NZL 18.62
20.48 BOTTRIELL NFK 16.64
18.84 GBS AUS 11.00
17.68 ACOTT NZL 10.24
13.60
VICKERS AUS 10.20
28.88
22.06
PR ) STEVENS AUS 7.24
20.70
19.92 Hammer Throw
18.36
33.86 LAWS AUS 30.24
27.66 MAXWELL STEVEN NFK 29.30
22.96 SAKARAIA TUVA NAIVALU Gl 28.68
16.68 MULLINS AUS 2618
16.32
CASSIER NCL 50.12 reed
25.64 LAFFERTY AUS 27.42
21.40 STEPHENSON NZL 21.36

'
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